

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 2018 B2 Project
Description: Milling and HMA Paving 4 Approaches, Reconstruction of 1 Approach
Location: Various
Projects(s): 66-W50585, 78-W50229

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$71,150.00	-40.52%	0.00%
1	(00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	\$119,639.65	0.00%	68.15%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	5010002	2,085	Syd	\$8.00	\$16,680.00	\$8.39	\$17,493.15		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0002	5010032	115	Ton	\$85.00	\$9,775.00	\$155.00	\$17,825.00		\$0.00
	HMA, 4C								
0003	5010061	174	Ton	\$85.00	\$14,790.00	\$180.00	\$31,320.00		\$0.00
	HMA Approach								
0004	8020038	130	Ft	\$25.00	\$3,250.00	\$45.00	\$5,850.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								
0005	8110045	122	Ft	\$5.00	\$610.00	\$12.00	\$1,464.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar								
0006	8110063	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$185.00	\$185.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Lt Turn Arrow Sym								
0007	8110071	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$185.00	\$185.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Rt Turn Arrow Sym								
0008	8110078	1	Ea	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$175.00	\$175.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, Thru Arrow Sym								
0009	8110231	700	Ft	\$0.50	\$350.00	\$0.90	\$630.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, White								
0010	8110232	930	Ft	\$0.50	\$465.00	\$0.90	\$837.00		\$0.00
	Pavt Mrkg, Waterborne, 4 inch, Yellow								
0011	8110343	90	Sft	\$2.00	\$180.00	\$2.95	\$265.50		\$0.00
	Rem Spec Mrkg								
0012	8267011	210	Syd	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt. Rem, Modified								
0013	8267051	1	LSUM	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special								
0014	8507002	.5	Sta	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Machine Grading, Modified								
0015	8507011	50	Syd	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance Rye, Modified								
0016	8507021	5	Cyd	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$250.00		\$0.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8507031	80	Ton	\$30.00	\$2,400.00	\$58.00	\$4,640.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0018	8507031	15	Ton	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
	_ Hand Patching, Modified								
0019	8507050	2	Ea	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00		\$0.00
	_ Drain Structure, Rehabilitate, Modified								
Bid Totals:					\$71,150.00		\$119,639.65		